

## केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)





Dated: 12.09.2018

जन जन के लिए भण्डारण - WAREHOUSING FOR EVERY ONE

No.CWC/XXIV-12/PwDs-Inst./Rectt./2018 / 2.58 A

## OFFICE ORDER

\* With the approval of the Competent Authority, Shri Anil Marik Rao, General Manager (System), Central Warehousing Corporation, Corporate Office, New Delhi is hereby nominated as **Grievance Redressal Officer** of Central Warehousing Corporation to redress the grievances of employees related to SC/ST/**Persons with Disabilities**/Ex-Servicemen category. He will attend the duties of Grievance Redressal Officer as per Govt. guidelines in addition to his own duties as General Manager (System).

All important matters (inclusive of grievances) related to the employees of SC/ST/PwD/Ex-Servicemen category in the Central Warehousing Corporation may be addressed to Shri Anil Manik Rao, General Manager (System), Central Warehousing Corporation, 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016.

(Arvind Chaudhri)

Group General Manager (Personnel)

To,

## Shri Anil Manik Rao,

General Manager (System), MIS Division, Central Warehousing Corporation, Corporate Office, New Delhi.

## Copy to:-

- 1. Jt. Secretary (Stg.), Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, Department of Food and Pub. Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi 110001.
- 2. Chief Commissioner for PwD, Sarojini House, 6, Bhagwan Das Road, New Delhi 110001.
  - 3. All Division Head, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
  - A. GM (System), CWC, CO, New Delhi to upload on CWC website.
  - 5. All RMs, CWC, ROs.
  - 6. SPA to Chairman/PPS to MD/AM to Dir.(Fin.)/Sr.PA to Dir.(Pers.), CWC, CO, New Delhi.

Jo COMIST ARS

C.O.: 4/1,Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016. Tel.26566107 E-mail:- warehouse@nic.in Website:- www.cewacor.nic.in